year,in terms of number of securities as well as price:

During the Financial Year 2018-19, no preferential allotment has been made to any person.

8. Identity of the proposed allottees, the percentage of post preferential issue capital that may be
held by them and change in control, if any , in the issuer consequent to the preferential issue:

The Issue would not result in change in control in the Company consequent to the aforesaid preferential
allotment of the Equity Shares.

Name of Category Pre-issue holding   Post - issue holding
proposed
allottee

Enkei Promoter 10911695 70.80 11722695 72.26

Corporation,
Japan

Accordingly, price per equity share of ` 430/- per equity share is higher than the price of ` 391.77 which

has been calculated in accordance with the above provisions.

Since the equity shares of the Company have been listed on the BSE Ltd. for a period of more than

26 weeks prior to the Relevant Date, the Company is not required to re-compute the price per equity

share.

5. Shareholding Pattern of the Company before and after the proposed issue of Equity Shares:

Sr. No Category Pre-issue Post-issue

No. of % No. of %
shares held Shareholding shares held Shareholding

A Promoter’s Holding 10911695 70.80 11722695 72.26

Sub Total (A) 10911695 70.80 11722695 72.26

B Non-Promoter’s Holding:

1 Institutional Investors 2000 0.01 2000 0.01

2 Non- Institution:

Private Corporate Bodies 414687 2.69 414687 2.56

Director & Relatives 277734 1.80 277734 1.71

Indian Public 2794010 18.14 2794010 17.23

Others:

Clearing Members 16983 0.11 16983 0.10

NRI 117139 0.76 117139 0.72

LLP/Partnership Firm 856893 5.56 856893 5.28

NBFC 20554 0.13 20554 0.13

Sub Total (B) 4500000 29.20 4500000 27.74

GRAND TOTAL 15411695 100.00 16222695 100.00

8

10.Lock - In Period

The aforementioned allotment shall be subject to lock-in provisions contained in ICDR Regulations, for the
time being in force and as amended from time to time.

11.Undert aking that if the amount p ayable on account of the re-comput ation of price is not p aid
within the time stipulated in ICDR Regulations, the specified securities shall continue to be
locked-in till the time such amount is paid by the allottees:

As the shares of the Company are listed with the BSE Limited for more than six (6) months, the same
is not applicable to the Company.

12.Auditor certificate